Table 1

Total Number of Applications® to First Professional Degree Programs in 2013-14
Sept 2013-Aug 2014

School Name

Auburn¢

Samford®
Midwestern/Glendale®
Arizona

Harding®

Arkansase

California Health Sciences®
California Northstatec
Keck (KGI)c

Loma Lindac

Touro-CA®
California-San Diego*
California-San Francisco®
Pacific-CA*

Southern Californiac
West Coast

Westerne

Regis®

Colorado*

Saint Josephe
Connecticut®

Howard®

Florida A&M

Nova Southeastern®
Palm Beach Atlantic
Floridac

South Florida®

Mercer®

PCOM-GA¢

South-GA*

Georgia®

Hawaiic

Idaho State

Chicago Statec
Midwestern/Downers Grove®
Roosevelt

Rosalind Frankline
Southern lllinois-Edwardsville
Illinois at Chicago*
Butlere

Manchester

Purduer

Drake*

lowa©

Kansas

Sullivan®

Male Female
224 293
117 185
558 746

96 135
109 123
222 268
NR NR
533 837
121 148
146 324
551 876
380 677
251 556
495 827
332 652
NR NR
462 858
310 403
366 476
131 206

67 109
247 370
162 334
311 582
236 351
514 775
171 237
321 500
416 620
369 540
235 410
174 240
126 107
367 619
510 862
277 436
368 523

98 159
233 388
118 192
400 479
251 382
123 234
197 345

99 165
157 261

Total
517
304

1,314
231
234
491
NR

1,390
272
470

1,445

1,069
816

1,341
986
NR

1,334
721
852
337
179
623
526
893
592

1,308
416
828

1,048
917
652
418
236
993

1,448
724
900
258
621
313
885
639
357
546
264
425
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Table 1 (continued)
Total Number of Applications® to First Professional Degree Programs in 2013-14

Sept 2013-Aug 2014

School Name Male Female Total®
Kentucky® 258 306 564
Louisiana at Monroe* 110 128 240
Xavier 124 234 358
Husson® 116 111 229
New England® 331 414 757
Notre Dame® 129 222 354
Maryland® 317 582 912
Maryland Eastern Shore® 191 265 465
MCPHS-Boston© 343 426 778
MCPHS-Worcester< 874 1,157 2,055
Northeastern 422 915 1,337
Western New Englande 173 249 429
Ferris State 200 259 462
Michigane 132 241 373
Wayne State 137 225 366
Minnesota® 244 332 586
Mississippi® 78 137 216
St. Louis® 315 459 777
Missouri-Kansas City® 137 207 346
Montan® 54 64 118
Creighton® 480 755 1,250
Nebraskac 57 69 126
Roseman© 328 441 769
Fairleigh Dickinson® 277 388 674
Rutgers 1,410 1,930 3,340
New Mexico® 87 120 207
D'Youville 240 276 523
A&M Schwartz* 281 406 697
St. John Fisher 286 400 697
St. John's 672 1,267 1,940
Touro-NY© 427 738 1,184
New York at Buffalo® 309 421 739
Albany® 874 1,367 2,259
Campbell* 408 639 1,058
North Carolina® 251 472 735
Wingate® 244 381 631
North Dakota State 41 56 97
Cedarville 25 27 52
Northeast Ohio* 147 189 341
Ohio Northern 199 344 543
Ohio State* 309 356 676
Cincinnatic 110 131 245
Findlay* 153 217 373
Toledo 63 105 168
Southwestern Oklahoma 93 104 197
Oklahomae 122 188 310
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Table 1 (continued)

Total Number of Applications® to First Professional Degree Programs in 2013-14

Sept 2013-Aug 2014

School Name Male Female Total®
Oregon State* NR NR 508
Pacific-OR® 267 453 726
Duquesne 141 222 364
LECOM:= 828 1,152 1,990
Philadelphiac 428 829 1,257
Temples 259 387 654
Thomas Jeffersone 272 408 689
Pittsburghe 126 259 393
Wilkes 65 110 175
Puerto Rico® 25 65 90
Rhode Island 354 652 1,006
Presbyterian 167 216 385
South Carolina COP¢ 339 562 901
South Dakota State 67 127 194
Belmont* 259 374 633
East Tennessee State* 195 232 433
Lipscomb* 202 228 431
South-TNe 205 249 455
Union® 177 200 381
Tennessee® 313 433 752
Texas A&M:e 196 299 502
Texas Southern 141 229 370
Texas Teche 333 453 799
Houston® 333 490 834
Incarnate Word® 219 349 572
North Texase 323 419 749
Texas at Austin® 242 420 671
Utahe 155 143 298
Hampton 41 112 153
Shenandoah® 333 515 861
Appalachian® 307 335 654
Virginia Commonwealthe 325 470 808
Washington® 156 234 390
Washington State 243 320 567
Marshalle 159 174 337
Charleston® 237 298 541
West Virginia© 130 188 325
Concordia® 191 250 445
Wisconsin-Madison® 167 270 441
Wyoming® 126 139 269
Lebanese American 10 55 65
Total 33,585 50,850 85,754

a: Numbers reported represent the total number of applications, not applicants, and may represent multiple applications submitted by individual applicants. Institutions

are asked to report all applicants who applied for admission, submitted all required application materials, and were considered by their Admission Committee.

b: In cases where gender was unknown, total is greater than the sum of Male + Female.
c: Institution is a participating PharmCAS member for the 2013-14 application cycle.

NR: Not reported

2013-14 PROFILE OF PHARMACY STUDENTS AACP

13



Table 2
Distribution of 2013-14 Applications
by Gender and Race/Ethnicity of Applicant (represents data submitted by 131 schools)

.. Gender Not

Race/ Elhnlcn‘y Male Female Specifie d Total Percent
White® 12,505 18,525 51 31,081 36.2%
Black or African American® 4,087 5,275 32 9,394 11.0%
Hispanic or Latino® 2,100 2,989 12 5,101 5.9%
Asiand 11,145 17,992 71 29,208 34.1%
Native Hawaiian or o
Other Pacific islandere (1 e ! = 20
American Indian or o
Alaska Native' 56 117 0 173 0.2%
Two or more races? 796 1,349 1 2,146 2.5%
Unknownh 1,718 2,519 620 4,857 5.7%
International /Foreigni 1,332 2,281 28 3,641 4.2%
Total 33,807 51,131 816 85,754

a: U.S. citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the original peoples of Europe, the Middle East, or North Africa

b: U.S citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the black racial groups of Africa

c: U.S. citizens or permanent residents of Cuban, Mexican, Puerto Rican, South or Central American, or other Spanish culture or origin, regardless of race

d: U.S. citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the original peoples of the Far East, Southeast Asia, or the Indian Subcontinent, including, for example,
Cambodia, China, India, Japan, Korea, Malaysia, Pakistan, the Philippine Islands, Thailand, and Vietnam

e: U.S. citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the original peoples of Hawaii, Guam, Samoa, or other Pacific Islands

f: U.S. citizens or permanent residents having origins in any of the original peoples of North and South America (including Central America) who maintains cultural
identification through tribal affiliation or community attachment

g: U.S. citizens or permanent residents who are not Hispanic/Latino and identifies themselves by more than one race

h: U.S. citizens or permanent residents whose race and ethnicity are not known

i Citizens of a foreign country/permanent residents of a country other than the U.S.

Table 3
Distribution of 2013-14 Applications
by Gender and State of Residency of Applicant (represents data, some incomplete, submitted by 131 schools)

Residency Male Female Gg nde';' I\(lft Total Percent

pecitie
In-State Resident 14,676 22,725 365 37,766 44.0%
OutofState Resident/ 19,130 28,408 450 47,988 56.0%

International

Table 4
Distribution of 2013-14 Applications
by Gender and Previous Postsecondary Experience of Applicant (represents data, some incomplete, submitted by 131

schools)
Posfsecc?ndo Y Male Female Gende.r. NE] Total Percent
Experience Specified

0 Years of College 4,060 6,988 1 11,049 12.9%
1-2 Years of College 1,370 2,093 81 3,544 4.1%
Associate's Degree 2,707 3,152 147 6,006 7.0%
g:”reg\:/reNIeS;;?:e 3,742 5,248 180 9,170 10.7%
Baccalaureate Degree 20,072 31,536 758 52,366 61.2%
Master's Degree 1,233 1,317 57 2,607 3.0%
Doctoral Degree 353 461 13 827 1.0%
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